08-13-1999

SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1595

PATENTS ONLY

101116943

To the Heneral's Commission of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of convey to pay the series and trademant to the result of the	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSIT OF ILLINOIS	Name: <i>United States Air Force</i>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ N	o Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam ☑ OtherConfirmatory License 	
	State: <i>Ohio</i> Zip: <i>45433-7109</i>
Execution Date(s): 10 May 1999	_
☑ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	I- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/234,172	B. Patent No.(s): PE/JCWS
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	1
Name: Fredric L. Sinder	7 7 4 4 6 (07.050.044)
Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Not applicable
Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base	
State: Ohio ZIP: 45433-7109	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Fredric L. Sinder	30 July 1999
Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	Signature , attachments, and document: 2

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Department of the Air Force an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention titles: "Toughening of Ceramic Composites by Transformation Weakening of Interphases"
AUG 1 4 mg Patent title: "Toughening of Ceramic Composites by Transformation Weakening of Interphases"
TADEMARK OF
Inventor(s): Waltraud M. Kriven, Chao M. Huang, Dong Zhu, Youren Xu, Steven Chad Mirek
Patent application(s) number and filing date: 09/234,172, filed January 19, 1999
Patent number and date of patent:
Country, if other than United States: This subject invention was made with Department of the Army support through:
Grant or contract number: AFOSR F49620-93-1-0227
Principal rights to this subject invention have been waived to the licensor, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois.
Licensor: The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois
Signed: Sarani, Comptroller
Date: $\frac{5/10/99}{1}$
Attest: Michele M. Thompson, Secretary
Accepted on behalf of the Government: USOSR
Date:

PATENT REEL: 010155 FRAME: 0865